
SINDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTATE LIMITED 

ATTENDENCE SHEET of Procurement Committee 

Tenders received upto 2:00 p.m. on 27/02/2018 and opened on same day at 2:30 p.m. The 
following contractors / representatives were present. 

The Sealed Tenders Submitted and Opened Before us at Scheduled Time, 

Name Signature 

Mr Shamsuddin Sahito, 
Chief Engineer, 

SITE Ltd, Karachi 
(Chairman) 

r 

- 

Mr.Musarrat Mokhtar 
Deputy Director Industries 

Government of Sindh 
(Member) 2 

Mr Khaleefo Nazeer Ahrned, 
Executive Engineer, 

Local Government Deptt: 
Government of Sindh. 

(Member) 

Mr Rehan Arif, Divisonal 
Account Officer KMC 

(Member) 

Mr. Ayaz Hussain Abdi 
Director Finance, 
SITE Ltd, Karachi. 

(Member) 



hmed Mr. Rehan Arif 
C) Divisional Accounts Office, 

K.M.C. 

M ., a o Nazee 
Exe • ive Engineer ( 
Local Government Deptt: 
Government of Sindh. 

THE MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE OF SITE LIMITED HELD UNDER 

THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF CHIEF ENGINEER! CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT 

COMMITTEE.  

The meeting of Procurement Committee was held on 27-02-2018 at 02.30 p.m. to 

open the financial bids for the works invited vide NIT dated: 03-02-2018. The Bidders 

authorized representative, who were present, signed the attendance sheet. 

1. The sealed tenders were opened at 2.30 pm and all the tenders were placed on 

the table. 

2. There was no envelope marked "Withdrawal". 

3. There was no envelope marked "Modification". 

4. Bid opening sheet was prepared containing the information relating bids 

announced at the opening, Relevant details i.e. Name of Bidders, total amount of 

each Bid, Amount of call Deposit, Name of Bank, etc were read aloud against 

each serial no in the bid opening sheet. 

5. The chairman Procurement Committee encircled the quoted rates and total bid 

prices. 

6. The Bidders who came after 2:00 pm (scheduled time) for submission of bids 

were not allowed by the Procurement Committee. 

Mr. Mu.i&rfat Mukhtar 
Dy: Director, Industries 
Industries & Commerce Department. 

(Shamsuddin hito) 
Chief Engineer, SITE Limited, 

(CHAIRMAN) 

Mr. ,V. ussain bdi 
Direc or Finance, 
SITE Ltd, Karachi. 



SINDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTATE LIMITED 
ATTENDENCE SHEET of Contractors/Representatives 

Tenders received upto 2:00 p.m. on 27/02/2018 and opened on same day at 2:30 p.m. The 
following contractors / representatives were present. 

The Sealed Tenders Submitted and Opened Before us at Scheduled Time. 

SR. NO. Name of Person Name of Firm! company Contact Cell No. Signature 

1 flLs fr 
2 

3 
- 

YG144 .JQ 
O3;33  

4 

5 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 



SINDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTATES LIMITED 

POST QUALIFICATION EVALUATION 

NIT Published on dated 03-02-2018 

27-02-2018, 02:30 p.m. in the office of Chief Engineer in the presence of participants 

5. No. Name of Contractors 

PEC valid with C6 & Above CE 
01 

Registration Certificate 
Affidavit for 

Not Black listed 
& No litigation 

Affidavite for 
the firm that not 

involeve in 
litigation 

Affidavite that 
the information 
is provided is 

true 

Similar nature 
of works 

completed in 
last 03 years 

Bank Statmenet 
last 03 years 

C6&Above 
Field of 

Specialization 
NTNFBR SBR 

1 M/s Vital Corporation V V V V V V V V / 

2 M/s Al Mehran Traders V V V V V V V V V 
3 M/s Bahadur Ali Shaikh V V V / '7 / V '7 '7 
4 MIs YousufJalal Mirani V V V / V / V '7 '7 
5 M/s Irshad l-lussiin V V V V V V V V V 
6 M/s Tahzeb Razi & Co. V V V / V / V V V 

/ .- / iø 

Mr Shanisuddiri Sahito 
Chief Engineer SITE Ltd, Karachi. 

(CHAIRMAN) 

Mr Rehan Arif 

Divisional Account 
Officer 

KMC 
(MEMBER) 

Mr. Khaleefo 

Ahmed 
Executiv 

Engineer,Lical 
Government 

Government Of 

(MEMBER) 

'zeer 

Deptt: 

Sindh. 

Mr. Ayaz Hussain Abdi 
l)irector Finance, 

SITE Ltd, Karachi. 
(MEMBER) 

Mr. Musarrat Mukhtar 
Deputy Director, Director of 

Industries COS. 
(MEMBER) 

C 



De-Silting of CC Drain from Plot No D/45 to TM Khan Road, C series and Plot No P/24 to Plot 

No P/i at SITE Hyderabad. 
Date Of NIT 03-02-2018 

Sr. No Name Of Company Remarks 

1 M/sTahzeb Raza & Co. Issued 

2 M/s AU Muhammad Ansari Issued 

3 M/s Waqar Enterprises Issued 

4 M/s Yousufialal Mirani Issued 

r.dh !nd'r7 TJ1 E'c iTrnted 



C 
SINIDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTA'I1ES LThIITED 

MANGIIO PIR ROAD, KARACHI 

COSll'ARATJVE STATE.lENT OF TENDER # "01" 

NAME OF WORK:- 
Dc-Silting of CC Drain from Plot No D/45 to TM Khan Road, C series and Plot No P/24 to Plot No P/i at SITE 

Hyderabad. 

OPEN ON:- 27-02-2018, 02:30 p.m. in the office of Chief Engineer in the presence of participants 

ESTIMATEI) COST:- 2,350,000.00 IN PKR 

S.No NAME OF CONTRACTOR QUOTED AMOUNT IN PKR 
BANK, AlONG WITH BID SECURITY (2%) 

AMOUNT IN PKR 
CORRECTED 

AMOUNT IN PKR 
REMARKS 

I M/s Tahzeb Raza & Co. 2,001,153 
BANK UBL,P.O 4 06431744 
dated 22-02-20 18, Rs.94000/= 

2,002,606 

2 M/s Au Muhammad Ansari NOT SUBMITTED 

3 MIs Waqar Enterprises 1,903,500 
BANK IJBL, P.O 4 06354742 
dated 26-2-2018, Rs.47000/= 

- Rate not qouted 

4 M/s Yousufialal Mirani 2,350,000 
BANK MGI , P.O 4 00049653 

dated 26-2-2018 Rs.94000/= 
2,366,281 

I 

/ 
__ 

Mr Shainsuddin Sahito 
Chief Engineer SITE LId, Karachi. 

(ChAIRMAN) 

Mr Rehan Arif 
Divisional Account Officer 

KMC 
(MEMBER) 

Mr. Khaleefo Nazeer 
Executive Erigineer,Local 

Deptt: 
Government Of Sindh. 

(MEMBER) 

th ed 
ovrnment 

Mr. Ayaz Hussain 
Abdi 

Director Finance, 
SITE Ltd, Karachi. 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. Musarrat Mukhtar 
Deputy Director, Director 

of Industries COS. 
(MEMBER) 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency SINDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTATE 

2 Tender reference serial No. 1 

Tender Description / Name of 
Work 

De-Silting of CC Drain from Plot No D145 to TM Khan Road, C series and Plot No P/24 

to Plot No P/i at SITE Hyderabad. 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope 

5 Tender Published 
Hoisted on SITE Ltd and SP1RA website at serial No.36700 , and published in Daily Dawn. Daily 
Jang and Daily Kawish datod 03-02-2018 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 4 

7 Total Bid Received 3 

S Technical Bid Opening Date - 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified - 

10 Bid(s) Rejected 1 

11 Financial Bid opening Date 27/02/2018 

12 Engineering Estimate Cost 2,350,000/ IN PKR 

13 Bid Evaluation Report: 

Nrnne of Firm or Bidder 
Cost Offered by 

the Bidder is: PKR 

Bid Security 
2% In PAR 

corrected 
Amount in 

PKR 

Ranking 
comparison wit!: 

Estinwted Cost 0, 

Reasons for 

acceptance 
/rcjcclien 

Remarhs 

I M/s Tahzeb Raza & Co. 2,001,153 

BANK UBL,P.O 

0643! 744 

dated 22-02-2018, 

Rs.94000,'= 

2,002,606 1st Lowest (14.78) 
Below to 

Estimated Cost 

full fill the 

criteria 

2 MIs Waqar Enterprises 1,903,500 

BANK UBL, P06 

06354742 

dated 26-2-2018, 

Rs.47000/= 

- 

- . 
Does Not 

full fill the 

criteria 

RATE NOT 

QOUTED 

3 M/s YousufJalal Mirani 2,350,000 

BANK MCB P.06 

00049653 

dated 26-2-2018 

Rs 94000, 

2,366,28 t 2nd Lowest 0.69 
Abase to 

Estimated Cost 

full fill the 

criteria 

M/s. Tahzeb Raza & Co. declared as the lowest responsive competitive bidder by the Procurement Committee. 

// 

// 
/1 / //4;c// 

Mr Shamsuddin Sahito 
Chief Engineer, 

SITE Ltd, Karachi. 
(CHAIRMAN) 

Mr Rehan Arif 
Divisional Account Olficer 

KMC 
(MEMBER) 

Mr. Khaleefo zeer 
Ahmed 

Executive Engineer, 
Local Government Deptt: 

Government Of Sindh. 
(MEMBER) 

Mr. Ayaz 
Hussain Abidi 

Director Finance, 
SITE Ltd, 
Karachi. 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. Musarat 
Mokh tar 

Deputy Director of 
Industries COS. 

(MEMBER) 



Reconstruction of Pump Room at SITE Hyderabad. 

Date Of NIT 03-02-2018 

Sr. No Name Of Company Remarks 

1 M/s Yousufialal Mirani Issued 

2 M/s Waqar Enterprises Issued 

3 M/s Au Muhammad Ansari Issued 

4 M/s Irshad Hussain Issued 

t 



SINIDII INIDUsJ 

COMPA 

NAME OF \VORK:- Reconstruction of I 

OPEN ON:- 27-02-20 18, 02:30 

ESTIMATED COST:- 3,570, 

S.ro NAME OF CONTRACTOR QUOTED AMOUNT 

I M/s YousufJalal Mirani 3. 

2 MIs Waqar Enterprises 3, 

3 MIs Au Muhammad Ansari 

4 M/s Irshad Hussain 

Mr Shamsuddin Sahito 
Chief En'ineer SITE Ltd, Karachi. 

(CHAIRMAN) 

MrRehan 
Divisional Accou 

KMC 
(M EM BE 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency SINDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTATE 

2 Tender reference serial No. 2 

Tender Description / Name of 
Work 

Reconstruction of Pump Room at SITE Hyderabad. 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope 

5 Tender Published 
Hoisted on SITE Ltd and SPPRA website at serial No.36700, and published in Daily Dawn. 
Daily Jang and Daily Kavish dated 03-02-2018 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 4 

7 Total Bid Received 3 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date - 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified - 

10 Bid(s) Rejected 

11 Financial Bid opening Date 27/02/20 18 

12 Engineering Estimate Cost 3,570,000/ in PKR 

13 
Bid Evaluation Report: 

Nanie of Firm or Bidder 
Cost Offered by 
the Bidder in 

PKR 

Bid Security 2% In 
PKR 

Corrected 
Amount in PKR 

Ranking 
Comoarison with 
Estimated Cost in 

/ 

Reasons 

acceptance 

It ejection 

Remarks 

I M/s YousufJalal Mirani 3,570,000 

BANK McB , .o # 

00049651 

dated 6-2-:Q] S 

Rs 1425001= 

3.947.316 2nd lowest 057 

Above to 

Estitnated 

Cost 

full fill the 

criteria 

2 MIs Waqar Enterprises 3,017.500 

BANKLlllP 0 

0055.1745 

dated 26-10-2015 

Its 7l5001= 

- . 
Does Not 

full fill the 

criteria 

Rate not 

qouted 

3 M/s Irshad Hussain 2,072,111 
00K , t'.Ot 0384678S 

dated 26-02-2018 , Rs. 

143000/ 

2,072,090 1st 
(41.96) 

Bcloss to 

Esttmatcd 

Cost 

full fill the 

criteria 

M/s.IRSHAD HUSSAIN declared as the lowest responsive competitive bidder by the Procurement Committee. 

-, 1' 

i\lr Shainsuddiri Sahito 
Chief Engineer, 

SITE Ltd, Karachi. 
(CHAIRMAN) 

Mr Relian Arif 
Divisional Account Oflicer 

KiIC 
(MEMBER) 

lr. Khaleefo Neer 
Alittied 

Executive Engineer, 
Local Government 

Dcptt: 
Government Of Sindh. 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. Ayaz 
Flussain Abidi 

Director 
Finance, 

SITE Ltd, 
Karachi. 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. tlusarat 
Mokhtar 

Deputy Director of 
Industries GOS. 

(MEMBER) 



De-silting & Cleaning of raw water storage of Tank at SITE area Sukkur 

Date Of NIT 03-02-2018 

Sr. No Name Of Company Remarks 

1 M/s Vital Corporation Issued 

2 M/s Al Mehran Traders Issued 

3 M/s Bahadur Au Shaikh Issued 

n4! L!4 

( A C:Hi-77O 



C SiNDII INDUSTRIAL TIIAI)ING ESTATES LIMITED 

MANGIJ() l'IR ROAD , KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE SFATEMENT OF TENDER #03" 

NAME OF WORK:- De-silting & Cleaning of raw waler storage of Tank at SITE area Sukkur 

OPEN ON:- 27-02-2018, 02:30 p.m. in the ollice of Chief Engineer in the presence of participants 

ESTIMATLI) COST:- 5,847,562.00 IN I'KR 

S.No NAME OF (:ONFRACFOR QUOTED AMOUNT IN PER 
BANK. AlONG \Vrl'll BID SECURITY 

(2/,,) AMOUNT IN PER 

CORRECTED AMOUNT IN 
PER 

REMARKS 

I MIs Vital Corporation 6,633,789 
tANK I II3L, P.OS 18730863 dated 20-2- 

2018, Rs.300,000I= 
4,668,222 

2 M/s Al Mebran Traders 7,370,876 
FAISAL FlANK, P.08 00172864 dated 20-2- 

2018, Rs.325,000/ 
7,370,876 

3 M/s Bahadur All Shaikh 4,853,476 
ItANK 11111. P.01106389315 dated 27-2- 

2018, Rs.100,000/ 
4,853,476 

4 

5 

I I - 

Mr Shamsuddin Sahi(o 
Chief Engineer SITE Ltd, Karachi. 

(CHAIRMAN) 

aleefo Naz . hmed 
Executive Engin Local 

Government I •tt: 
Government 0 indh. 

(MEMBE ) 

Mr. Ayaz Ilussain Abdi 
Director Fina flee, 

. 
SITE Ltd k4rach1 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. Musarrat Mukbtar 
I)eputy Director, Director 

of Industries GOS 
(MEMBER) 

MrRchanArif 
Divisional Account Officer 

KMC 
(MEMBER) 



/ 

Bid Evaluation Report 

7 ne of Procuring Agency 
SINDH INDUSTRIAL TRADING ESTATE 

2 Tender reference serial No. 3 

Tender Description / Name of 
Work De-silting & Cleaning of raw water storage of Tank at SITE area Sukkur 

4 Method ofProcurenient Single Stage One Envelol:c 

5 Tender Published 
Hoisted on SITE Ltd and SPPRA svehsite at serial No.36700 . and published in Daily Dawn. 
Daily .Jang and Daily Kwish dated 03-02-2018 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 3 

7 Total Bid Received 3 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date - 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified - 

10 Bid(s) Rejected - 

11 Financial Bid opening Date 27/02/20 18 

12 Engineering Estimate Cost 5,847,5621= in PKR 

13 Bid Evaluation Report: 

'same of Fin,, or Bidder 
Cost Offered by f/se 

Bidder in PKR 
Bid Security 

2 1,t PSR 

Corrected 

.-lnwu,zt ii, 

pjj 

Ranking 
Comparison wi/I, 

Esti,nated Cost in % 

Reasons for 

lccepto,5Ce 

/refuctiens 

I?t'nturks 

I NI/s Vital Corporation 6,633,789 

BANK ILiL 5(2 

8 18730363 dated 

20-2-20 8. 

Rs300,000/= 

4,668,222 1st (2017) 
Below to 

Estinsoted Cost 
full fill the 

criteria 

2 M/s Al )viehran Traders 7,370,876 

FAISAL BANK, 

P.0900172864 

dated 20-2-2018 . 

Rs.325,000 

7,370,876 3rd 26.05 
Above to 

Estinsoted Cost 
full fill the 

criteria 

3 M/s Bahadur Au Shaikh 4,853,476 

BANK UBL, P.O 

8 06339315 dated 

27-2.2(16 

Rs I (1000(1 = 

4.853.476 2nd (1700) 
8ulov 

Estiotated Cost 
full fill the 

criteria 

M/s.VITAL CORPORATION declared as the lowest responsive competitive bidder by the Procurement Committee. 

__ Øf
,.  

rt  

// 

Mr Shamsuddin Sahito 
Chief Engineer, 

SITE Ltd, Karachi. 
(CHAIRMAN) 

Mr Rehan Arif 
Divisional Account Officer 

KMC 
(MEMBER) 

Ir. Khaleefo i cer 
Ahmed 

Executive Engineer, 
Local Government 

Deptt: 
Government Of Sindh. 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. Ayaz 
Hussain Abidi 

Director Finance, 
SITE Ltd, 
Karachi. 

(MEMBER) 

Ir. siusarat 
Mokhtar 

De1nity Director of 
Industries GOS. 

(MEMBER) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

